

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

**SUIT NO.3469 OF 1992**

Union of India ..Plaintiffs

Versus

M/s.Byramjee Jeejeebhoy Pvt.Ltd. & Ors..Defendants

----

Mr.S.R.Rajguru @ S.D.Bhosale for plaintiffs.

Mr.Parag Patil i/by Hariani & Co. for defendant no.2.

Mr.R.R.Mathkar for defendant no.1.

----

**Coram : D.B.BHOSALE,J**

**DATE : 26.09.2007.**

PC

1. Learned Counsel for the plaintiffs submits that plaintiffs have already placed on record draft issues and served copy thereof to the Advocate for the defendants. Learned Counsel for the defendants seek four weeks time to place on record their draft issues. It is made clear that the issues will be framed on the next date of hearing. S.O. for four weeks.

**(D.B.BHOSALE,J)**