

mnm

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

**SUIT NO. 3469 OF 1992**

Union of India ...Plaintiff  
Vs.  
M/s. Byramjee Jeejeebhoy Pvt. Ltd., & Ors. ...Defendants

Mr. S.R. Rajguru a/w. Mr. A.R. Varma for the Plaintiff UOI  
Mr. Malcolm Siganporia i/b. M/s. Hariani & Co., for Defendant No.2  
Mr. S.H. Mhasvadkar for defendant No.1

**CORAM : MRS. ROSHAN DALVI, J.  
DATED : 15<sup>TH</sup> DECEMBER, 2014**

**P.C. :**

1. The plaintiff has been directed to file affidavit of evidence under the order dated 21<sup>st</sup> November, 2014. It is yet not filed nor a draft of the affidavit is shown. The plaintiff's witness shall have to affirm the affidavit so that it will be accepted under Order 18 Rule 4 of the CPC. The suit is adjourned for the last time to enable the plaintiff to file the affidavit of evidence on or about 5<sup>th</sup> January, 2015 failing which the suit shall be dismissed.
2. Suit is adjourned to 5<sup>th</sup> January, 2015 for considering the admissibility of the documents of the plaintiff, if the affidavit of evidence is filed. Plaintiff to get the original documents before the Court.

**(ROSHAN DALVI, J.)**