

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

Amk

SUIT NO. 3469 OF 1992

Union of India .. Plaintiff  
Vs.  
M/s. Byramjee Jejeebhoy Pvt. Ltd. & Ors. .. Defendants

Mr. S. R. Rajguru a/w. Mr. A. R. Varma for the Plaintiff.  
Mr. Karl Shroff a/w. Mr. Malcolm Siganporia, Ms. Nisha Shah i/b M/s.  
Hariani & Co. for Defendant No.2.  
Ms. Divya Jain for Defendant No.1.

**CORAM** : **MRS. ROSHAN DALVI, J.**  
**DATE** : **8<sup>th</sup> JANUARY, 2015.**

P.C.

Additional issues have been framed as follows:

- (1) Whether Court's inherent jurisdiction is barred.
- (2) Whether the Suit is bad for non-joinder of necessary parties.
- (3) Whether defendant No.2 has prescribed its title of adverse possession.

The Suit adjourned to 14<sup>th</sup> January, 2014.

**(ROSHAN DALVI J.)**