

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

SUITS NO. 3469 OF 1992

Union Of IndiaPetitioner

V/S

M/s Byramjee Jeejeebhoy Pvt.ltd. & Ors.Respondent

Mr. S. R. Rajguru a/w Ms. Jyoshtna Pandhi and Mr. A. R.
Varma for Plaintiff

Mr. Kishore Jain a/w Mr. Navin Sachanandani i/b Divya Jain
and M. Sundar for Defendant No. 1;

Mr. Karl Shroff a/w Mr. Samarth Chowdhary i/b Hariani and
Co. for Defendant No. 2.

CORAM : K.R. SHRIRAM, J

DATE : 30th June, 2017

P.C. :

Stand over to 7 July 2017.

(ASSOCIATE)