

FARAD CONTINUATION SHEET
IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
SUIT NO.3469/1992

| | |
|---|---------------------------|
| Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram, Appearances, court's orders or directions and Registrar's orders | Court's or Judge's orders |
|---|---------------------------|

Mr. S. R. Rajguru a/w. Mr. A. R. Varma and Ms. Anamika Malhotra for the plaintiff
Ms. Jyoti Chavan, AGP for State.
Ms. Priyal Chheda a/w. Kishori Kelkar i/b. Divya Jain and M. Sundar T.K.S. Mani for defendant No.1.
Mr. Karl Shroff with Mr. S. S. Ghosh, Mr. Samarth Chowdhary i/b. M/s. Hariani and Co. for defendant No.2.

CORAM : K. K. TATED, J.

DATE : SEPTEMBER 11, 2017

P.C.:

1. Heard. The learned counsel for the plaintiff submits that by order dated 28.08.2017, this court directed them to file an affidavit of evidence of Mr.C. Raghu, Assistant Salt Commissioner, duly affirmed on 26.06.2015. He submits that now he received instructions from his client that Mr.C. Raghu is also transferred to some other place. Hence, it is not possible for them to lead evidence of Mr. C. Raghu. He seeks permission to file an affidavit of some other officer, with copy to other side. Same is permitted.

S.O. to 18.09.2017.

JUDGE