

**FARAD CONTINUATION SHEET
IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
SUIT NO. 3469 OF 1992**

Office Notes, Office Memorandum of appearances, Court's orders or directions & Registrar's orders.	Court's or Judge's orders
--	---------------------------

Mr. S. R. Rajguru a/w Ms. Anamika Malhotra for Plaintiff.

Mr. Karl Shroff a/w Mr. Anirban Sen I/by. M/s. Hariani & Co. for Defendant No.2.

CORAM : K. K. TATED, J.

DATE : OCTOBER 6, 2017.

P.C. :

1. Heard learned Counsel for parties.

2. The learned Counsel Mr. Rajguru for Plaintiff submits that Deponent of Affidavit of Examination-in-Chief dated 22nd September, 2017 Dr. J. P. Mishra, I/c. Deputy Salt Commissioner, Regional Office, Mumbai present in Court.

3. Dr. J. P. Mishra, I/c. Deputy Salt Commissioner, Mumbai admits the execution of Affidavit of Examination-in-chief dated 22nd September, 2017 and contents thereof. To that effect oath is administered. The said Affidavit is taken on record and marked as Exhibit "P1-(1)".

4. The learned Counsel Mr. Shroff appearing on behalf of Defendant No.2 submits that they have received instructions to take out appropriate proceedings for deleting some portion of the Affidavit of Examination-in-chief dated 22nd September, 2017 filed by the PW-1.

5. The learned Counsel for Defendant No.2 submits that earlier they preferred Notice of Motion (L) No. 1773 of 2017. He submits that in view of subsequent development, nothing is surviving in the said Notice of Motion.

6. Hence, Notice of Motion (L) No. 1773 of 2017 stands disposed of, as infructuous.

7. Stand over to 10th November, 2017 'for directions'.

(K.K.TATED, J.)