

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

NOTICE OF MOTION NO.2019 OF 2017
IN
SUIT NO.3469 OF 1992

Union of India ...Plaintiff
vs.
M/s. Byramjee Jeejeebhoy Pvt. Ltd. And Ors. ...Defendants

None for the Plaintiff

Mr. Karl Shroff a/w. Mr. Samarth Chowdhary i/b. M/s. Hariani & Co., for the Defendant No. 2.

Ms. Divya Jain, for Defendant No. 1.

Ms. Jyoti Chavan, AGP for the State.

CORAM : N. J. JAMADAR

DATE : FEBRUARY 17, 2020

P.C.:

- . None present for the Plaintiff.
2. Post for dismissal on 16th March, 2020.

(N. J. JAMADAR, J.)