

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

SUIT NO. 3469 OF 1992

Union of India ...Plaintiff
V/s.
M/s Byramjee Jeejeebhoy Pvt. Ltd.and Ors. ...Defendants

WITH
CHAMBER SUMMONS NO. 327 OF 2018

Ms. Mainak Adhikary i/b Ms. Anamika Malhotra for the Plaintiff.
Mr. Darshit K. Jain with Mr. Udit Raghuwanshi i/b Divya Jain for the
Defendant No. 1.
Mr. Karl Shroff with Mr. Samarth Chowdhary and Mr. Aditya Trivedi
i/b Indus Law for the Defendant No.2.

CORAM : ABHAY AHUJA, J.
DATE : 28th JANUARY, 2026

PC. :

Chamber Summons No. 327 of 2018

1. When the matter is called out, Mr. Adhikary, learned Counsel appears for the Applicant/Plaintiff and submits that some time be granted to file rejoinder to the replies that have been received on behalf of the Defendants.
2. Let rejoinder be filed within a period of three weeks with copy to the other side.
3. List on **4th March, 2026**. Registry to accept the reply(ies).

(ABHAY AHUJA, J.)