

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

SUIT NO. 3469 OF 1992

UNION OF INDIA)...PLAINTIFF

V/s.

M/S. BYRAMJEE JEEJEEBHOY PVT. LTD.)
AND OTHERS)...DEFENDANTS

WITH
CHAMBER SUMMONS NO. 327 OF 2018
IN
SUIT NO. 3469 OF 1992

Ms.Mainak Adhikary i/by Mrs.Anamika Malhotra, Advocate for the Plaintiff.

Ms.Divya D. Jain, Advocate for the Defendant no.1.

Mr.Karl Shroff a/w. Mr.Samarth Chowdhary and Mr.Aditya Trivedi i/by Indus Law, Advocate for the Defendant no.2.

Smt.Jyoti Chavan, Addl.Govt.Pleader for the Defendant no.3 - State of Maharashtra.

CORAM : ABHAY AHUJA, J.

DATE : 4th MARCH 2026

P.C. :

1. Ms.Mainak Adhikary, learned Counsel, appears for the Applicant/Plaintiff and submits that since the officer was hospitalized and in ICU and now that some other officer has been appointed, some more time be granted to file a rejoinder.

ARTI
VILAS
KHATATE

Digitally signed
by ARTI VILAS
KHATATE
Date:
2026.03.04
18:06:22 +0530

avk

1/2

2. Let the rejoinder positively be filed within a period of two weeks with a copy to the other side.
3. List on **1st April 2026**.

(ABHAY AHUJA, J.)